
We oil Irawm he power to pment kiIDc

Prevention is the cure

AIDS

HElPl1NE

0800 012 322
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

502516—A 286—1

Provincial  Gazette  Extraordinary
Buitengewone  Provinsiale  Koerant

THE PROVINCE OF
GAUTENG

DIE PROVINSIE
GAUTENG

G
A

U T E

N
G

P
R

O

VINCIAL GOVERNM

EN
T

DIVERSITY
IN

UNITY

Vol. 21 PRETORIA, 3 JULY
JULIE 2015 No. 286

N.B. The Government Printing Works will
not be held responsible for the quality of
“Hard Copies” or “Electronic Files”
submitted for publication purposes



2 No. 286 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 3 JULY 2015

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

DISCLAIMER:
Government Printing Works reserves the right to apply the 25% discount to all Legal and
Liquor notices that comply with the business rules for notice submissions for publication in
gazettes. 
National, Provincial, Road Carrier Permits and Tender notices will pay the price as
published in the Government Gazettes.
For any information, please contact the eGazette Contact Centre on 012-748 6200 or
email info.egazette@gpw.gov.za

CONTENTS • INHOUD

GENERAL NOTICES

2256 Tshwane Town-planning Scheme, 2008 (revised 2014): Erf 307/2/R, Arcadia.............................................................. 3 286

2257 do.: Erf 498, Soshanguve-FF......................................................................................................................................... 4 286

2258 do.: Erf 3404, Pretoria.................................................................................................................................................... 5 286

2259 do.: Erf 10797, Winterveld ............................................................................................................................................. 6 286

2260 do.: Erf R/28, Trevenna.................................................................................................................................................. 7 286

Gazette
No.

Page
No.No.



ARCADIA, ERF 307/2/R
TSHWANE TOWN -PLANNING SCHEME, 2008 (REVISED 2014)

Notice is hereby given to all whom it may concern, that in terms of Clause 16 of the Tshwane Town -Planning Scheme, 2008
(Revised 2014).

We, Grand Gaming Hot Slots Intend applying to the City of Tshwane for consent for a: Place of Amusement to place five
limited payout machines on Erf 370/2/R, Arcadia also known as 460 Madiba Street located in a "Business 1" zone.
Any objection, with the grounds therefore, shall be lodged with or made in writing to: The Strategic Executive Director: City
Planning and Development
Pretoria: Registration Office, LG004, Isivuno House, 143 Lilian Ngoyi Street, Pretoria, P.O Box 3242, Pretoria, 0001
Within 28 days of the publication of the advertisement on the Provincial Gazette, from 18 March 2015.
Full particulars and plans (if any) may be inspected during normal office hours at the above mentioned office, for a period
of 28 days after the publication of the advertisement in the Provincial Gazette.
Closing date for any objections: 15 July 2015.
APPLICANT: Grand Gaming Hot Slots
APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: Unit 5b, 17 Galaxy Ave, Linbro Business Park, Frankenweld Ext 3, P.O Box 652286, Benmore, 2010.
Tel: 011 458 8700

ARCADIA, ERF 370/2/R
TSHWANE DORPSBEPLAMMINGSKEMA, 2008 (HERSIEN 2014)

Ingevolge klousule 16 van die Tshwane -Dorpsbeplanningskema, 2008 (Hersien 2014) word hiermee aan alle
belanghebbendes kennis gegee dat ons,
Grand Gaming Hot Slots van voornemens is om by die Stad Tshwane aansoek te doe nom toestemming vir: place of
amusement to place five limited payout machines op Erf 370/2/R, Arcadia ook bekend as 460 Madiba Street gelee in 'n
"Business 1" zone.
Enige beswaar, met die redes daarvoor, moet binne 28 dae na publikasie van die advertensie in die Provicial Koerant,
skriftelik by tot:
Die Strategiese Uitvoerende Direkteur: Standsbeplanning en Ontwikkeling
Pretoria: Registrasie Kantoor, LG004, Isivuno House, 143 Lilian Ngoyi Straat, Pretoria, P.O Box 3242, Pretoria, 0001
Volledige besonderhede en planne (as daad is) kan gedurende gewone kantoorure by bogenoemde kandtoor besigtig word
vir 'n periode van 28 dae na publukasie van die kennisgeswing.
Sluitingsdatum vir enige besware: 15 July 2015
AANVRAER: Grand Gaming Hot Slots
STRAATNAAM EN POS ADRES: Unit 5b, 17 Galaxy Ave, Linbro Business Park, Frankenweld Ext 3, P.O Box 652286, Benmore,
2010.
Telefoon: 011 458 8700

BUITENGEWONE PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 3 JULIE 2015 No. 286 3

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

GENERAL NOTICES

NOTICE 2256 OF 2015

t

KENNISGEWING 2256 VAN 2015



ERF 498, SOSHANGUVE -FF

TSHWANE TOWN -PLANNING SCHEME, 2008 (REVISED 2014)

Notice is hereby given to all whom it may concern, that in terms of Clause 16 of the Tshwane Town -Planning Scheme, 2008
(Revised 2014).
We, Grand Gaming Hot Slots Intend applying to the City of Tshwane for consent for a: Place of Amusement to place five
limited payout machines on Erf 498 Soshanguve -FF also known as 7043 Lepogo Street located in a "Business 2" zone.
Any objection, with the grounds therefore, shall be lodged with or made in writing to: The Strategic Executive Director: City
Planning and Development
Pretoria: Registration Office, LG004, Isivuno House, 143 Lilian Ngoyi Street, Pretoria, P.O Box 3242, Pretoria, 0001

Within 28 days of the publication of the advertisement on the Provincial Gazette, from 18 March 2015.

Full particulars and plans (if any) may be inspected during normal office hours at the above mentioned office, for a period

of 28 days after the publication of the advertisement in the Provincial Gazette.

Closing date for any objections: 15 July 2015.

APPLICANT: Grand Gaming Hot Slots

APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: Unit 5b, 17 Galaxy Ave, Linbro Business Park, Frankenweld Ext 3, P.O Box 652286, Benmore, 2010.

Tel: 011 458 8700

ERF 498, SOSHANGUVE-FF

TSHWANE DORPSBEPLAMMINGSKEMA, 2008 (HERSIEN 2014)

Ingevolge klousule 16 van die Tshwane -Dorpsbeplanningskema, 2008 (Hersien 2014) word hiermee aan alle

belanghebbendes kennis gegee dat ons,

Grand Gaming Hot Slots van voornemens is om by die Stad Tshwane aansoek te doe nom toestemming vir: place of
amusement to place five limited payout machines op Erf 498, Soshanguve -FF ook bekend as 7043 Lepogo Straat gelee in 'n

"Business 2" zone.

Enige beswaar, met die redes daarvoor, moet binne 28 dae na publikasie van die advertensie in die Provicial Koerant,

skriftelik by tot:

Die Strategiese Uitvoerende Direkteur: Standsbeplanning en Ontwikkeling

Pretoria: Registrasie Kantoor, LG004, Isivuno House, 143 Lilian Ngoyi Straat, Pretoria, P.O Box 3242, Pretoria, 0001

Volledige besonderhede en planne (as daad is) kan gedurende gewone kantoorure by bogenoemde kandtoor besigtig word

vir 'n periode van 28 dae na publukasie van die kennisgeswing.

Sluitingsdatum vir enige besware: 15 July 2015

AANVRAER: Grand Gaming Hot Slots

STRAATNAAM EN POS ADRES: Unit 5b, 17 Galaxy Ave, Linbro Business Park, Frankenweld Ext 3, P.O Box 652286, Benmore,

2010.

Telefoon: 011 458 8700

4 No. 286 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 3 JULY 2015

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

NOTICE 2257 OF 2015

t

KENNISGEWING 2257 VAN 2015



ERF 3404, PRETORIA

TSHWANE TOWN -PLANNING SCHEME, 2008 (REVISED 2014)

Notice is hereby given to all whom it may concern, that in terms of Clause 16 of the Tshwane Town -Planning Scheme, 2008
(Revised 2014).
We, Grand Gaming Hot Slots Intend applying to the City of Tshwane for consent for a: Place of Amusement to place five
limited payout machines on Erf 3404, Pretoria also known as 172 Schubart Street located in a "Business 1" zone.
Any objection, with the grounds therefore, shall be lodged with or made in writing to: The Strategic Executive Director: City
Planning and Development
Pretoria: LG004, Isivuno House, 143 Lilian Ngoyi Street, Pretoria, P.O Box 3242, Pretoria, 0001

Within 28 days of the publication of the advertisement on the Provincial Gazette, from 18 March 2015.

Full particulars and plans (if any) may be inspected during normal office hours at the above mentioned office, for a period

of 28 days after the publication of the advertisement in the Provincial Gazette.

Closing date for any objections: 22 July 2015.

APPLICANT: Grand Gaming Hot Slots

APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: Unit 5b, 17 Galaxy Ave, Linbro Business Park, Frankenweld Ext 3, P.O Box 652286, Benmore, 2010.

Tel: 011 458 8700

ERF 3404, PRETORIA

TSHWANE DORPSBEPLAMMINGSKEMA, 2008 (HERSIEN 2014)
Ingevolge klousule 16 van die Tshwane -Dorpsbeplanningskema, 2008 (Hersien 2014) word hiermee aan alle

belanghebbendes kennis gegee dat ons,

Grand Gaming Hot Slots van voornemens is om by die Stad Tshwane aansoek te doe nom toestemming vir: place of
amusement to place five limited payout machines op Erf 3404, Pretoria ook bekend as 172 Schubart Straat gelee in 'n

"Business 1" zone.

Enige beswaar, met die redes daarvoor, moet binne 28 dae na publikasie van die advertensie in die Provicial Koerant,

skriftelik by tot:

Die Strategiese Uitvoerende Direkteur: Standsbeplanning en Ontwikkeling
Pretoria: LG004, Isivuno House, 143 Lilian Ngoyi Straat, Pretoria, P.O Box 3242, Pretoria, 0001

Volledige besonderhede en planne (as daad is) kan gedurende gewone kantoorure by bogenoemde kandtoor besigtig word

vir 'n periode van 28 dae na publukasie van die kennisgeswing.

Sluitingsdatum vir enige besware: 22 July 2015

AANVRAER: Grand Gaming Hot Slots

STRAATNAAM EN POS ADRES: Unit 5b, 17 Galaxy Ave, Linbro Business Park, Frankenweld Ext 3, P.O Box 652286, Benmore,

2010.

Telefoon: 011 458 8700

BUITENGEWONE PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 3 JULIE 2015 No. 286 5

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

NOTICE 2258 OF 2015

t

KENNISGEWING 2258 VAN 2015



ERF 10797, WINTERVELD
TSHWANE TOWN- PLANNING SCHEME, 2008 (REVISED 2014)

Notice is hereby given to all whom it may concern, that in terms of Clause 16 of the Tshwane Town -Planning
Scheme, 2008 (Revised 2014).
We, Grand Gaming Hot Slots Intend applying to the City of Tshwane for consent for a: Place of Amusement to
place five limited payout machines on Erf 10797, Winterveld also known as 6334 Moduana Street located in a
"Business 2" zone.
Any objection, with the grounds therefore, shall be lodged with or made in writing to: The Strategic Executive
Director: City Planning and Development
Akasia: Akasia Municipal Complex, 485 Heinrich Avenue (Entrance Dale Street), Karenpark. PO Box
58393, Karenpark, 0118
Within 28 days of the publication of the advertisement on the Provincial Gazette, from 18 March 2015.
Full particulars and plans (if any) may be inspected during normal office hours at the above mentioned office, for
a period of 28 days after the publication of the advertisement in the Provincial Gazette.
Closing date for any objections: 22 July 2015.
APPLICANT: Grand Gaming Hot Slots
APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: Unit 5b, 17 Galaxy Ave, Linbro Business Park, Frankenweld Ext 3, P.O Box 652286,
Benmore, 2010.
Tel: 011 458 870

ERF 10797, WINTERVELD
TSHWANE DORPSBEPLAMMINGSKEMA, 2008 (HERSIEN 2014)

Ingevolge klousule 16 van die Tshwane -Dorpsbeplanningskema, 2008 (Hersien 2014) word hiermee aan alle
belanghebbendes kennis gegee dat ons,
Grand Gaming Hot Slots van voornemens is om by die Stad Tshwane aansoek te doe nom toestemming vir:
place of amusement to place five limited payout machines op Erf 10797, Winteveldook bekend as 6334
Moduana Straat gelee in 'n "Business 2" zone.
Enige beswaar, met die redes daarvoor, moet binne 28 dae na publikasie van die advertensie in die Provicial
Koerant, skriftelik by tot:
Die Strategiese Uitvoerende Direkteur: Standsbeplanning en Ontwikkeling
Akasia: Akasia Municipal Complex, 485 Heinrich Avenue, (Ingang Dale Straat), Posbus 58393, Karenpark,
0118
Volledige besonderhede en planne (as daad is) kan gedurende gewone kantoorure by bogenoemde kandtoor
besigtig word vir 'n periode van 28 dae na publukasie van die kennisgeswing.
Sluitingsdatum vir enige besware: 22 July 2015
AANVRAER: Grand Gaming Hot Slots
STRAATNAAM EN POS ADRES: Unit 5b, 17 Galaxy Ave, Linbro Business Park, Frankenweld Ext 3, P.O Box
652286, Benmore, 2010.
Telefoon: 011 458 8700

6 No. 286 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 3 JULY 2015

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

NOTICE 2259 OF 2015

t

KENNISGEWING 2259 VAN 2015



TREVENNA, ERF R/28
TSHWANE TOWN -PLANNING SCHEME, 2008 (REVISED 2014)

Notice is hereby given to all whom it may concern, that in terms of Clause 16 of the Tshwane Town -Planning
Scheme, 2008 (Revised 2014).
We, Grand Gaming Hot Slots Intend applying to the City of Tshwane for consent for a: Place of Amusement to
place five limited payout machines on Erf R/28, Trevenna, also known as 88 Meintjes Street located in a
"Business 1" zone.
Any objection, with the grounds therefore, shall be lodged with or made in writing to: The Strategic Executive
Director: City Planning and Development
Pretoria: Registration Office, LG004, Isivuno House, 143 Lilian Ngoyi Street, Pretoria, P.O Box 3242,
Pretoria, 0001
Within 28 days of the publication of the advertisement on the Provincial Gazette, from 18 March 2015.
Full particulars and plans (if any) may be inspected during normal office hours at the above mentioned office, for
a period of 28 days after the publication of the advertisement in the Provincial Gazette.
Closing date for any objections: 15 July 2015.
APPLICANT: Grand Gaming Hot Slots
APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: Unit 5b, 17 Galaxy Ave, Linbro Business Park, Frankenweld Ext 3, P.O Box 652286,
Benmore, 2010.
Tel: 011 458 8700

TREVENNA, ERF R/28
TSHWANE DORPSBEPLAMMINGSKEMA, 2008 (HERSIEN 2014)

Ingevolge klousule 16 van die Tshwane -Dorpsbeplanningskema, 2008 (Hersien 2014) word hiermee aan alle
belanghebbendes kennis gegee dat ons,
Grand Gaming Hot Slots van voornemens is om by die Stad Tshwane aansoek te doe nom toestemming vir:
place of amusement to place five limited payout machines op Erf R/28, Trevenna ook bekend as 88 Meintjes
Street gelee in 'n "Business 1" zone.
Enige beswaar, met die redes daarvoor, moet binne 28 dae na publikasie van die advertensie in die Provicial
Koerant, nl 18 March 2015, skriftelik by tot:
Die Strategiese Uitvoerende Direkteur: Standsbeplanning en Ontwikkeling
Pretoria: Registrasie Kantoor, LG004, Isivuno House, 143 Lilian Ngoyi Straat, Pretoria, P.O Box 3242,
Pretoria, 0001
Volledige besonderhede en planne (as daad is) kan gedurende gewone kantoorure by bogenoemde kandtoor
besigtig word vir 'n periode van 28 dae na publukasie van die kennisgeswing.
Sluitingsdatum vir enige besware: 15 July 2015
AANVRAER: Grand Gaming Hot Slots
STRAATNAAM EN POS ADRES: Unit 5b, 17 Galaxy Ave, Linbro Business Park, Frankenweld Ext 3, P.O Box
652286, Benmore, 2010.
Telefoon: 011 458 8700

BUITENGEWONE PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 3 JULIE 2015 No. 286 7

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

NOTICE 2260 OF 2015

t

KENNISGEWING 2260 VAN 2015



286—1

8 No. 286 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 3 JULY 2015

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

from Government Printing Works
Dear Valued Customers,

Government Printing Works has implemented rules for completing and submitting the electronic Adobe Forms 
when you, the customer, submits your notice request.
Please take note of these guidelines when completing your form. 

Important
Information

GPW Business Rules
1. No hand written notices will be accepted for processing, this includes Adobe 

forms which have been completed by hand.

2. Notices can only be submitted in Adobe electronic form format to the email submission 
address submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za. This means that any notice submissions not on an Adobe electronic 
form that are submitted to this mailbox will be rejected. National or Provincial gazette notices, where the Z95 
or Z95Prov must be an Adobe form but the notice content (body) will be an attachment.

3. Notices brought into GPW by "walk-in" customers on electronic media can only be submitted in Adobe 
electronic form format. This means that any notice submissions not on an Adobe electronic form that are 
submitted by the customer on electronic media will be rejected. National or Provincial gazette notices, where 
the Z95 or Z95Prov must be an Adobe form but the notice content (body) will be an attachment.

4. All customers who walk in to GPW that wish to submit a notice that is not on an electronic Adobe form will be 
routed to the Contact Centre where the customer will be taken through the completion of the form by a GPW 
representative. Where a customer walks into GPW with a stack of hard copy notices delivered by a 
messenger on behalf of a newspaper the messenger must be referred back to the sender as the submission 
does not adhere to the submission rules.

5. All notice submissions that do not comply with point 2 will be charged full price for the notice submission.

6. The current cut-off of all Gazette’s remains unchanged for all channels. (Refer to the GPW website for 
submission deadlines – www.gpwonline.co.za)

7. Incorrectly completed forms and notices submitted in the wrong format will be rejected to the customer 
to be corrected and resubmitted. Assistance will be available through the Contact Centre should help be 
required when completing the forms. (012-748 6200 or email info.egazette@gpw.gov.za)

8. All re-submissions by customers will be subject to the above cut-off times.

9. All submissions and re-submissions that miss the cut-off will be rejected to the customer to be submitted with 
a new publication date.

10. Information on forms will be taken as the primary source of the notice to be published. Any instructions that 
are on the email body or covering letter that contradicts the notice form content will be ignored.

You are therefore advised that effective from Monday, 18 May 2015 should you not comply with our new rules 
of engagement, all notice requests will be rejected by our new system.

Furthermore, the fax number 012- 748 6030 will also be discontinued from this date and customers will only be 
able to submit notice requests through the email address submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za.

Printed by the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001, for the Gauteng Provincial Administration, Johannesburg
Gedruk deur die Staatsdrukker, Bosmanstraat, Privaat Sak X85, Pretoria, 0001, vir die Gauteng Provinsiale Administrasie, Johannesburg


